
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY 

 

JUNE 11, 2025        9:00 a.m. 

AGENDA 

 

Pledge of Allegiance 

Roll Call 

Consideration of the June 6, 2025 Minutes 

Considerations Register of Claims 

 

Unfinished Business 

1. Street Closure Application, 4everlasting x Superator for a Basketball 

Tournament (7/11/25 – 7/13/25) 

2.  

3.   

4.   

 

New Business 

1. Noise Exemption Authorization, Colonial Crest Apartments Community Day 

Party (6/14/25) 

2.  

3.    

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.   

 

 

Additional Board Topics 

Public Comments – 3-minute time limit 

The next regularly scheduled Board meeting will be on Wednesday, June 18, 

2025 at 9:00 a.m.  

 

Adjournment  


